# CH \$215.00 1235479

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commerce Bank	FORMERLY Commerce Bank N.A.	01/05/2016	Bank and Trust Company: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rose America Corporation
Street Address:	3100 S. Meridian Ave.
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67217
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1235479	THE PROOF
Registration Number:	1350634	ROSE AMERICA CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1706773	MADE IN THE HEART OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	1903569	SAND CANYON
Registration Number:	2356318	PET WEAR
Registration Number:	2137538	BMB
Serial Number:	75587685	ICE CUBES
Registration Number:	1366679	BMB

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3381

**Email:** pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GCP-1-B (388509-000003)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0874

900349736

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darius C. Gambino
SIGNATURE:	/DCG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed Release of Commerce Bank liens (01017393x7FED2)#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Commerce Bank liens (01017393x7FED2)#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Commerce Bank liens (01017393x7FED2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0875

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST COVERING TRADEMARKS / PATENTS OWNED BY ROSE AMERICA CORPORATION

Dated: January 5, 2016

WHEREAS, Commerce Bank, (F/K/A Commerce Bank N.A.)(the "Secured Party"), a Missouri bank and trust company, with an address of 1000 Walnut, Kansas City, Missouri, previously was granted a security interest, in and to certain assets and interests of Rose America Corporation, a Kansas corporation located at 3100 S. Meridian Ave, Wichita, KS 67217 (the "Borrower"), specifically the patents and trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Collateral") attached hereto, by a certain Collateral Assignment and Trademark / Patent Security Agreement executed by Borrower in favor of the Secured Party and effective June 18, 1999 (the "Collateral Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2055/0323, and as corrected by a recordation at Reel/Frame 3290/0410;

WHEREAS, on or prior to the date hereof, Borrower has paid and performed in full with respect to the obligations set forth in the Collateral Agreement and, as such, Secured Party has agreed to release, and terminate its security interest in the Collateral and assign and transfer to Borrower all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to reassign and reconvey to re-vest in Borrower the entire right, title and interest to the Collateral as herein provided;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has not assigned any claims or obligations covered by this Release to any other party, and intends that this Release both bind and benefit any successors;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates the security interest and assigns and transfers to Borrower, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Release.

	•
Dated: <u>Januay 5, 2016</u> Co	ommerce Bank
B	y Affle Muy
1	Name: Marily B. Pauly itle: Vice Charena
Т	itle: //sie Charman
ACKNOWLEDG	MENT
STATE OF <u>KM5A5</u> ) )ss. COUNTY OF <u>Sedgwick</u> )	
COUNTY OF <u>Sedgwick</u> )	
On 5 January 2016 before appeared Marily B. Pauly, subscribed to the within instrument an his/her authorized capacity, and that be entity on behalf of which the person act	me, Patsy E. Nellis, A Normey Pulic, personally personally known to me to be the person whose name is d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the ed, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and offici	ial seal.
	Notary Public in and for said County and State
My Commission Expires /2-21-17	<del>-</del>
	A PARSY E. NELLIS

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 12-21-2017

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.
THE PROOF	73288243	1235479
ROSE AMERICA CORPORATION	73478014	1350634
MADE IN THE HEART OF AMERICA	74195348	1706773
SAND CANYON	74320955	1903569
PET WEAR	75288243	2356318
BMB	75288246	2137538
ICE CUBES	75587685	None
BMB logo	73478066	1366679

Patent No.	Title	Date Filed	Date Issued
Des. 345586	Flexible Flying Disk Toy	Oct. 9, 1992	Mar. 29, 1994
5261846	Flexible Flying Disk Toy	Oct. 9, 1992	Nov. 16, 1993